“Building Partnerships — Building Communities”

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US
Office (509) 962-7506

KITTITAS COUNTY

Fax (509) 962-7682

March 15, 2013

Russell Arnott
P.O. Box 1696

Ellensburg WA 98926

Robert Boddy
P.O. Box 643

Ellensburg WA 98926

RE: Armott Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-12-00034

Map Number
Map Number
Map Number
Map Number
Map Number

18-19-20051-0005
18-19-20052-0001
18-19-20052-0002
18-19-20053-0001
18-19-20053-0002

Dear Mr. Amott and Mr. Boddy,

Parcel Number
Parcel Number
Parcel Number
Parcel Number
Parcel Number

19556

952424
952425
952441
952442

Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, a final packet has
been submitted to the Assessor’s Office on March 15, 2013 to finalize the boundary line adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at 509-933-8274.

Sincerely,

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

CC via E-Mail to: KCCDS@encompasses.net
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