

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US Office (509) 962-7506 Fax (509) 962-7682

"Building Partnerships - Building Communities"

March 15, 2013

Russell Arnott P.O. Box 1696 Ellensburg WA 98926

Robert Boddy P.O. Box 643 Ellensburg WA 98926

RE: Arnott Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-12-00034

Map Number	18-19-20051-0005	Parcel Number	19556
Map Number	18-19-20052-0001	Parcel Number	952424
Map Number	18-19-20052-0002	Parcel Number	952425
Map Number	18-19-20053-0001	Parcel Number	952441
Map Number	18-19-20053-0002	Parcel Number	952442

Dear Mr. Arnott and Mr. Boddy,

Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants **final approval** to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, a final packet has been submitted to the Assessor's Office on March 15, 2013 to finalize the boundary line adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at 509-933-8274.

Sincerely,

Jeff Watson Staff Planner

CC via E-Mail to: KCCDS@encompasses.net